



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Monday, October 5, 2015

Contact: Katie Bronson
Phone: 518-407-0309
kbronson@albanycountylandbank.org

## Albany County Land Bank Selling Properties And Making Progress

Albany County and the Albany County Land Bank will make an official presentation to announce the sales of properties in the South End to local residents and identify current Land Bank projects.

Albany County Executive Daniel P. McCoy, Majority Leader Frank Commisso, Mayor Kathy Sheehan, and Chair of the Land Bank Board of Directors Charles Touhey will hold a news conference Tuesday, October 6, 2015 at 9:30 a.m. at 108 Broad Street, Albany NY.

Great photo opportunity.

###